Form AB-200	Alcoh	nol Beverage Lic Application	For Municipal Use Only Municipality VOV License Period July 1,2025 - Jun 30					
	ted: (up to two boxes may	Fees						
Class "A" Beer \$ [] Class "B" Beer \$ 100, 00		License F	ees	\$ 500,00		
"Class A" Liquor] "Class B" Liquor \$ <u>400,</u> ²⁰		Background Check Fee \$		\$		
"Class A" Liquor (r \$	Publicatio	on Fee	\$ 40,00			
🗌 "Class C" Liquor (wine only) \$				\$ 540,00			
1. Legal Business Na S1 BAP 2. Business Trade Na TAVEIN 3. FEIN	+ (RESTRAUM	prietorship)	sconsin Seller's F	Permit Numbe	ər			
	588914	4	56-102	90736	548-07	2		
5. Entity Type (check		Limited Liability Com	pany 🗌 (Corporation	Nonpr	ofit Organization		
6. State of Organizati		7. Date of Organization	8. Wisconsin DFI Registration Number					
Wiscon	15:N	2-25-2016	2-25-2016			P054288		
9. Premises Address		0 51						
10. City	Bussiness HW	7 51		11. State	12. Zip Code			
Kron	ENWETTER			WX	544	55		
13. County				vn 🕅 Villag	e 15. Aldermar	nic District		
16. Premises Phone	HACA	of: <u>Kranewweller</u> 17. Premises Email		18. W	– /ebsite			
Tot i ronnooc i none	715-693-6123		n)/A		NIA			
are kept. Describ only on the prem Kitchew ME ABCK + P	botion - Describe the building or e all rooms within the building, ises described in this application M BASEMENT BJI BACK YAN	including living quarters. Auth on. Attach a map or diagram a MA: J BAT, Diw, J	orized alcohol be	everage activi	ities and storage	of records may occu		
20. Mailing Address (f different from premises addr	ess)						
21. City	STONED WETTER			22. State	23. Zip Code			
Part B: Questio				1	,			
1. Has the busines violating federal	s (sole proprietorship, partr or state laws or local ordin	ances? Exclude traffic offe	nses unless rel	oration) beer ated to alco	n convicted of hol beverages.	Yes 🕅 No		
-	tails of violation below. Atta		essary.	T	Trial Data			
Law/Ordinance Viola	ted	Location			Trial Date			
Penalty Imposed				Was sentence completed?				
Law/Ordinance Viola	ted	Location	ana na mana ana ana ang kanalan atana a		Trial Date			
Penalty Imposed	Was s	Was sentence completed? Yes X No						

2. Are charges for any offenses pending against the business? Exclude traffic offenses unless related to alcohol Yes X No beverages.												
If yes, describe the nature and status of pending charges using the space below. Attach additional sheets as needed.												
3. Is the applicant business or any of its officers, directors, members, agent, employees, owners, or other related individuals or entities a restricted investor with any interest in an alcohol beverage producer or distributor? Yes X No If yes, provide the name of the restricted investor and describe the nature of the interest.												
 Is the applicant business owned by and If yes, provide the name(s) and FEIN(s 	other business entity	?	Attach additional shee	····· Y	res 📈 No							
4a. Name of Business Entity		4b. Business Entity FEIN										
 5. Have the partners, agent, or sole propr this license period? Submit proof of cor 6. Is the applicant business indebted to a 7. Does the applicant business owe past Part C: Individual Information 	npletion	nd 15 days for bee	r or 30 days for liquor/	י און איז	′es 🗶 No							
List the name, title, and phone number for each person or entity holding the following positions in the applicant business or businesses listed in Part B, Question 4: sole proprietor, all officers, directors, and agent of a corporation or nonprofit organization, all partners of a partnership, and all members,												
Question 4: sole proprietor, all officers, director managers, and agent of a limited liability comp	s, and agent of a corpo any. Attach additional s	pration or nonprofit c sheets if necessary.	organization, all partners o	of a partnership, and a	ill members,							
Include Form AB-100 for each person listed be	low. Corporations and	LLCs must appoint	an agent by including For	m AB-101.								
Last Name	First Name		Title	Phone								
NENBAUER	Scott		OWNES	715-29	7-7150							
Part D: Attestation	l Andreas Antra and Antr											
One of the following must sign and attest	to this application:			ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang								
	I partner of a partne	rship • one	corporate officer	• one member of	an LLC							
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Unc I am acting solely on behalf of the applicant be rights and responsibilities conferred by the lice according to the law, including but not limited to any portion of a licensed premises during in revocation of this license. I understand that a understand that I may be prosecuted for subm ingly provides materially false information on	usiness and not on be ense(s), if granted, will to, purchasing alcoho ispection will be deem ny license issued cont itting false statements	half of any other ind I not be assigned to I beverages from sta ed a refusal to allow trary to Wis. Stat. C and affidavits in cor	ividual or entity seeking t another individual or enti ate authorized wholesale v inspection. Such refusa hapter 125 shall be void unection with this applicat	the license. Further, I ity. I agree to operate rs. I understand that I is a misdemeanor a under penalty of stat ion, and that any per-	agree that the e this business lack of access nd grounds for e law. I further							
Last Name		First Name	0									
NEW DAUE R	Scott											
CUNEC	LZENTI9	FNT 1967 (DEMA:1, 100 715-297-2150										
Signature		NT 1967 (DEMA: 1, Can 715-297-2150 Date 5-19-25										
Part E: For Clerk Use Only	and any a series											
Date Application Was Filed With Clerk Licens		Date License Grante	ed Date Licens	Date License Issued								
Signature of Clerk/Deputy Clerk			Date Provis	sional License Issued	(if applicable)							

Kronenwetter Police Department



1582 Kronenwetter Drive Kronenwetter, WI 54455 Phone: (715) 693-4215 Fax: (715) 693-4228 Terry McHugh CHIEF OF POLICE

Christopher Smart LIEUTENANT

MEMORANDUM

TO:JENNIFER POYER, VILLAGE CLERKFROM:CHIEF TERRY MCHUGH ImportantSUBJECT:SCOTT A. NEWBAUER—ALCOHOL LICENSE RENEWALDATE:MAY 21, 2025

At your request, I did a background check of Scott A. Newbauer, using the Wisconsin Department of Justice Crime Information Bureau (CIB) website.

CIB records show Mr. Newbauer was arrested by the Oneida County Sheriff in 1999 for Possession of THC, Possession of Controlled Substance, and Possess Drug Paraphernalia. All charges were dismissed pursuant to a deferred prosecution agreement. CIB also shows Mr. Newbauer was arrested by the Kronenwetter Police Department in 2012 for substantial battery and disorderly conduct, which were dismissed. CIB also shows a bail jumping conviction in 2013.

ded

